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Worship 

In this week’s worship, the Wellbeing Council introduced 

this year’s anti-bullying assembly. ’Make a noise about 

bullying’. We talked about what bullying is and our school 

values.   

On Wednesday, Reverend Sandi discussed how Jesus 

wanted us to forgive others.  We agreed that this isn’t 

always an easy thing to do but it makes a huge difference 

to how we and others feel. 

 

Ethos Conference 

On Wednesday it was lovely to welcome the Ethos 

Councils from St Paul’s , Utkinton, Wynbunbury Delves and 

Astbury St Mary’s Primary schools. Our focus was 

Interfaith week and our activities and discussions were 

centred around gaining a deeper knowledge and 

understanding of other faiths so we could recognize 

shared values and beliefs. Some of the faiths we explored 

and compared were Islam, Judaism, Sikhism, Hinduism , 

Christianity and Buddhism. It was great to learn from 

community projects around the British Isles inspired by 

Interfaith partnerships. We concluded our morning by 

writing prayers, hopes and wishes for a successful 

Interfaith week.  

 

Children in Need Challenge 

This November Mr McAulay and the Sports Council are 

challenging us to complete a sponsored physical activity 

challenge to raise money for Children in Need.  This 

activity is optional and money raised can be donated 

directly to Children in Need  

Donate to BBC Children in Need  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank You! 

Thank you for the donations 

of playground toys.  We are 

currently sorting through 

everything and we hope to have everything set up for the 

Spring term.   

https://donate.bbcchildreninneed.co.uk/
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Plans are well and truly underway and we are looking 

forward to our fair in just two weeks time! 

Our favourite stalls will be run by… 

Reception - Craft/decorations 

Y1 - Mince pies and hot drink 

Y2 - Door 

Y3 - Elfridges 

Y4 - Chocolate Tombola 

Y5 - Bottle Tombola 

Y6 - Bar 

If you are able to help on your year group stall, please let 

your class rep know.  

 

Many thanks for all the donations of 

teddies for the Christmas fair. We have 

enough teddies now so don’t bring 

anymore into school but save your 

teddies for next year! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Church Visits 

Class visits to St Oswald’s at 10:30am are as follows: 

Thursday 23rd November - Year 3 

Thursday 30th November - Year 4 

Thursday 7th December - Year 5 

Parents are welcome to attend these services. 

 

St Oswald’s Services 

All Age Christingle Service - Sunday 3rd December 

10.30am  

Nine Lessons and Carols - 17th December 

at 4:00pm  

Crib Service - Christmas Eve 4:30pm 

 

Parent Governor 

We are looking to recruit a new parent governor.  If you 

are interested, please speak to Mrs McLean. 

Friday 24th November 6-8pm 
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Monday 20th November—Supporting Children with 

Anxiety Parent Workshop 

Friday 24th November - Christmas Fair 

Monday 27th November Winter Music Concert 

Friday 1st December - Reception Nativity 9:30am 

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Nativity 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 12th December - Whole school trip to the New 

Vic 

Thursday 14th December - Y2 Victorian day 

Friday 15th December - KS2 carol service 2pm 

Wednesday 20th December - last day of term 

Monday 8th January - Return to school 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days 

at HCCS 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

 

 

 


